

Richard W. Smith

Item	Spec Section	Description	Unit	Engineer Estimate			Disqualified		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC		Humbar Contracting, Inc.		Insituform Technologies, LLC		
				Unit Cost	Quantity	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
100 - GENERAL															
1	110	Performance and Payment Bond	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	-----	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	-----	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	-----	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	120	Traffic Control	LS	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	-----	\$ 13,844.00	\$ 13,844.00	-----	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	-----	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
700 - SEWER															
3	701	Pre-CIPP CCTV & Cleaning - 8"	LF	\$ 6.50	2,136.0	\$ 13,884.00	-----	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,806.00	-----	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,272.00	-----	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,680.00
4	701	Pre-CIPP CCTV & Cleaning - 10"	LF	\$ 7.00	359.0	\$ 2,513.00	-----	\$ 2.25	\$ 807.75	-----	\$ 2.00	\$ 718.00	-----	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,795.00
5	701	Pre-CIPP CCTV & Cleaning - 12"	LF	\$ 7.50	302.0	\$ 2,265.00	-----	\$ 2.50	\$ 755.00	-----	\$ 2.25	\$ 679.50	-----	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,812.00
6	701	Pre-CIPP CCTV & Cleaning - 18"	LF	\$ 8.00	1,869.0	\$ 14,952.00	-----	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,083.00	-----	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,139.75	-----	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,214.00
7	701	Pre-CIPP CCTV & Cleaning - 21"	LF	\$ 8.50	2,137.5	\$ 18,168.75	-----	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,962.50	-----	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,015.63	-----	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,100.00
8	701	Pre-CIPP CCTV & Cleaning - 24"	LF	\$ 9.00	348.0	\$ 3,132.00	-----	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,872.00	-----	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,436.00	-----	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,480.00
9	701	Post-CIPP CCTV - 8"	LF	\$ 3.00	2,136.0	\$ 6,408.00	-----	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,136.00	-----	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,456.40	-----	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.36
10	701	Post-CIPP CCTV - 10"	LF	\$ 3.00	359.0	\$ 1,077.00	-----	\$ 1.00	\$ 359.00	-----	\$ 1.15	\$ 412.85	-----	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.59
11	701	Post-CIPP CCTV - 12"	LF	\$ 3.00	302.0	\$ 906.00	-----	\$ 1.00	\$ 302.00	-----	\$ 1.15	\$ 347.30	-----	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.02
12	701	Post-CIPP CCTV - 18"	LF	\$ 3.00	1,869.0	\$ 5,607.00	-----	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,869.00	-----	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,710.05	-----	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.69
13	701	Post-CIPP CCTV - 21"	LF	\$ 3.00	2,137.5	\$ 6,412.50	-----	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,137.50	-----	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,916.25	-----	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.38
14	701	Post-CIPP CCTV - 24"	LF	\$ 3.00	348.0	\$ 1,044.00	-----	\$ 1.00	\$ 348.00	-----	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,600.80	-----	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.48
15	701	Heavy Cleaning - 8" *	LF	\$ 4.00	---	---	-----	\$ 7.00	---	-----	\$ 1.40	---	-----	\$ 5.00	---
16	701	Heavy Cleaning - 10" *	LF	\$ 4.50	---	---	-----	\$ 7.00	---	-----	\$ 1.40	---	-----	\$ 6.00	---
17	701	Heavy Cleaning - 12" *	LF	\$ 5.00	---	---	-----	\$ 8.00	---	-----	\$ 1.95	---	-----	\$ 7.00	---
18	701	Heavy Cleaning - 18" *	LF	\$ 7.00	---	---	-----	\$ 15.00	---	-----	\$ 2.25	---	-----	\$ 10.00	---
19	701	Heavy Cleaning - 21" *	LF	\$ 8.00	---	---	-----	\$ 18.00	---	-----	\$ 3.35	---	-----	\$ 12.00	---
20	701	Heavy Cleaning - 24" *	LF	\$ 10.00	---	---	-----	\$ 22.00	---	-----	\$ 6.65	---	-----	\$ 15.00	---
21	705	CIPP - 8" **	LF	\$ 40.00	2,136.0	\$ 85,440.00	CIPP	\$ 28.00	\$ 59,808.00	6 MM	\$ 36.00	\$ 76,896.00	UV	\$ 31.00	\$ 66,352.00
22	705	CIPP - 10" **	LF	\$ 45.00	359.0	\$ 16,155.00	CIPP	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,052.00	6 MM	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,078.00	UV	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,514.00
23	705	CIPP - 12" **	LF	\$ 50.00	302.0	\$ 15,100.00	CIPP	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,664.00	7.5 MM	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,100.00	UV	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,576.00
24	705	CIPP - 18" **	LF	\$ 55.00	1,869.0	\$ 102,795.00	CIPP	\$ 53.00	\$ 99,057.00	9 MM	\$ 85.00	\$ 158,865.00	UV	\$ 90.00	\$ 168,210.00
25	705	CIPP - 21" **	LF	\$ 60.00	2,137.5	\$ 128,250.00	CIPP	\$ 72.00	\$ 153,900.00	10.5 MM	\$ 90.00	\$ 192,375.00	UV	\$ 115.00	\$ 245,812.50
26	705	CIPP - 24" **	EA	\$ 65.00	348.0	\$ 22,620.00	CIPP	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,320.00	12 MM	\$ 155.00	\$ 53,940.00	UV	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,200.00
27	705	Service Lateral Liner	EA	\$ 3,500.00	70	\$ 245,000.00	-----	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 159,460.00	-----	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 157,500.00	-----	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 231,000.00
28	701	Heavy Cleaning Allowance ***	LS	1	---	\$ 10,000.00	-----	-----	\$ 10,000.00	-----	-----	\$ 10,000.00	-----	-----	\$ 10,000.00
29	705	Point Repair Allowance ***	LS	1	---	\$ 200,000.00	-----	-----	\$ 200,000.00	-----	-----	\$ 200,000.00	-----	-----	\$ 200,000.00
30	120	Traffic Control	LS	\$ 500.00	---	---	-----	\$ 45,000.00	---	-----	\$ 11,500.00	---	-----	\$ 25,000.00	---
31	201	Site Preparation	LS	\$ 750.00	---	---	-----	\$ 20,000.00	---	-----	\$ 17,250.00	---	-----	\$ 35,000.00	---
32	201	Removal & Disposal of Concrete Pavement	SY	\$ 15.22	---	---	-----	\$ 50.00	---	-----	\$ 5.75	---	-----	\$ 35.00	---
33	201	Removal & Disposal of Asphalt Pavement	SY	\$ 12.35	---	---	-----	\$ 50.00	---	-----	\$ 5.75	---	-----	\$ 25.00	---
34	201	Removal & Disposal of Concrete Sidewalk/Driveways	SY	\$ 14.75	---	---	-----	\$ 50.00	---	-----	\$ 5.75	---	-----	\$ 35.00	---
35	202	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	\$ 1,000.00	---	---	-----	\$ 11,000.00	---	-----	\$ 5,175.00	---	-----	\$ 20,000.00	---
36	205	Trench or Excavation Safety System	LS	\$ 2,500.00	---	---	-----	\$ 12,000.00	---	-----	\$ 11,500.00	---	-----	\$ 25,000.00	---
37	205	Trenching & Backfilling, 0'-4'	LF	\$ 15.08	---	---	-----	\$ 150.00	---	-----	\$ 18.00	---	-----	\$ 25.00	---
38	205	Trenching & Backfilling, 4'-8'	LF	\$ 16.92	---	---	-----	\$ 225.00	---	-----	\$ 23.00	---	-----	\$ 30.00	---
39	205	Trenching & Backfilling, 8'-12'	LF	\$ 22.33	---	---	-----	\$ 300.00	---	-----	\$ 30.00	---	-----	\$ 50.00	---
40	205	Trenching & Backfilling, 12' & Deeper	LF	\$ 30.42	---	---	-----	\$ 450.00	---	-----	\$ 35.00	---	-----	\$ 70.00	---
41	205	Select Backfill	CY	\$ 13.38	---	---	-----	\$ 60.00	---	-----	\$ 23.00	---	-----	\$ 30.00	---
42	205	Glandular Backfill	CY	\$ 39.50	---	---	-----	\$ 60.00	---	-----	\$ 28.75	---	-----	\$ 70.00	---
43	206	Flowable Fill	CY	\$ 96.45	---	---	-----	\$ 200.00	---	-----	\$ 110.00	---	-----	\$ 160.00	---
44	290	Sodding	SY	\$ 8.40	---	---	-----	\$ 40.00	---	-----	\$ 5.00	---	-----	\$ 15.00	---
45	305	Aggregate Base Course	CY	\$ 23.38	---	---	-----	\$ 90.00	---	-----	\$ 52.00	---	-----	\$ 70.00	---
46	305	Aggregate Base Course for Driveways	SY	\$ 23.38	---	---	-----	\$ 40.00	---	-----	\$ 40.00	---	-----	\$ 20.00	---
47	330	ACHM Binder Course	Ton	\$ 172.50	---	---	-----	\$ 300.00	---	-----	\$ 80.00	---	-----	\$ 250.00	---
48	330	ACHM Leveling Course	Ton	\$ 172.50	---	---	-----	\$ 350.00	---	-----	\$ 80.00	---	-----	\$ 250.00	---
49	330	ACHM Surface Course	Ton	\$ 143.63	---	---	-----	\$ 350.00	---	-----	\$ 85.00	---	-----	\$ 250.00	---
50	350	Concrete Pavement	CY	\$ 73.25	---	---	-----	\$ 450.00	---	-----	\$ 210.00	---	-----	\$ 500.00	---
51	470	Deep Patch	SY	\$ 58.42	---	---	-----	\$ 200.00	---	-----	\$ 45.00	---	-----	\$ 75.00	---
52	430	Concrete Driveways (5")	SY	\$ 69.23	---	---	-----	\$ 170.00	---	-----	\$ 64.00	---	-----	\$ 90.00	---
53	440	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SY	\$ 66.38	---	---	-----	\$ 150.00	---	-----	\$ 70.00	---	-----	\$ 70.00	---
54	702	8" PVC Sewer Line	LF	\$ 54.23	---	---	-----	\$ 800.00	---	-----	\$ 300.00	---	-----	\$ 155.00	---
55	702	10" PVC Sewer Line	LF	\$ 70.13	---	---	-----	\$ 825.00	---	-----	\$ 300.00	---	-----	\$ 180.00	---
56	702	12" PVC Sewer Line	LF	\$ 80.00	---	---	-----	\$ 850.00	---	-----	\$ 350.00	---	-----	\$ 255.00	---
57	702	18" PVC Sewer Line	LF	\$ 110.00	---	---	-----	\$ 900.00	---	-----	\$ 875.00	---	-----	\$ 395.00	---
58	702	21" PVC Sewer Line	LF	\$ 125.00	---	---	-----	\$ 980.00	---	-----	\$ 1,100.00	---	-----	\$ 430.00	---
59	702	24" PVC Sewer Line	LF	\$ 155.00	---	---	-----	\$ 1,500.00	---	-----	\$ 1,400.00	---	-----	\$ 465.00	---
60	703	Standard Manhole w/ Frame & Cover (Up to 6' deep.)	EA	\$ 3,837.50	---	---	-----	\$ 9,000.00	---	-----	\$ 6,600.00	---	-----	\$ 6,100.00	---
61	703	Additional Depth for Manhole	VF	\$ 313.75	---	---	-----	\$ 600.00	---	-----	\$ 225.00	---	-----	\$ 400.00	---
62	907	Chainlink Fence (Up to 4' Tall)	LF	\$ 18.85	---	---	-----	\$ 50.00	---	-----	\$ 13.80	---	-----	\$ 30.00	---
63	907	Chainlink Fence (5' to 6' Tall)	LF	\$ 24.97	---	---	-----	\$ 60.00	---	-----	\$ 17.25	---	-----	\$ 38.00	---
64	907	Chainlink Gate (Up to 6' W/4'T)	EA	\$ 353.75	---	---	-----	\$ 1,200.00	---	-----	\$ 195.00	---	-----	\$ 650.00	---
65	907	Chainlink Gate (Up to 6' W/5'-6'T)	EA	\$ 506.25	---	---	-----	\$ 1,500.00	---	-----	\$ 215.00	---	-----	\$ 875.00	---
66	907	Wood Fence (Up to 4' Tall)	LF	\$ 21.98	---	---	-----	\$ 75.00	---	-----	\$ 21.00	---	-----	\$ 38.00	---
67	907	Wood Fence (5' to 6' Tall)	LF	\$ 27.25	---	---	-----	\$ 95.00	---	-----	\$ 21.00	---	-----	\$ 46.00	---
68	907	Wood Gate (5' to 6' Tall)	EA	\$ 550.00	---	---	-----	\$ 1,500.00	---	-----	\$ 235.00	---	-----	\$ 1,150.00	---
Total Base Bid						\$ 913,729.25		Total Base Bid	\$ 800,142.75 *		Total Base Bid	\$ 948,458.53		Total Base Bid	\$ 974,998.75

No bids received from the following Plan Holders:
 Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc.
 BLD Services, LLC
 CMD
 Forsgren, Inc.
 SAK Construction, LLC
 VacVision Environmental LLC

Local vendor preference not indicated.

Subs:
 United Pipe Renewal, Inc. Lateral Lining
 BLD Services, LLC Lateral Lining
 T.G. Excavating, Inc. Point Repairs

* Total on submitted Bid Form was \$790,152.75

Local vendor preference not indicated.

Subs:
 United Pipe Renewal Clean CCTV and Lateral Lining
 C&A Construction LLC Point Repairs

Local vendor preference not indicated.

Subs:
 N/A

Local vendor preference not indicated.

Subs:
 Cleanserv Inc. Clean & TV Sanitary Sewers
 Goodwin & Goodwin Excavation & Restoration
 United Pipe Renewal Lateral Rehab